

MJ Jadhav

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 301 OF 2023**

Suresh Pesuram Wadhwa And Ors. ... Applicants

Vs.

Rajesh Pesuram Wadhwa And Anr. ... Respondents

Mr. Vijay Upadhyay a/w Asha Kanzariya for the Applicants.

Mr. Murtaza Chherawala a/w Shon Gadgil a/w Arjun Yadav i/b M/s.

CNC Juris for Respondent No.1.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 27th NOVEMBER 2025

ORDER:

1. This civil revision application is filed by defendant no.1 to challenge the order rejecting his application under Order VII Rule 11 of Civil Procedure Code ('CPC').
2. Respondent no.1 is the original plaintiff. Respondent no.2 is original defendant no.1
3. This application can be decided finally at admission stage.
4. Learned counsel for respondent no.1 waives notice for final disposal.
5. Separate notice to defendant no.1 would not be necessary.

Even otherwise, the applicants are directors of respondent no.2.

6. List the application for final disposal at admission stage on 23rd December 2025.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)